
 PROPOSER Technical Evaluation 
Committee Members 

Proposer’s 
Management and 

Staffing Plan                                                                                                     
(10 Points)

Understanding of 
the Scope of 

Services                                     
(30 Points)

Proposer’s 
Products and 

Solution                                    
(40 Points)

Proposer’s 
Experience                                                   
(20 Points)

INDIVIDUAL 
TECHNICAL 

SCORES                                       
(Maximum
100 Points)

TECHNICAL SCORE

Claudio Diaferia, M.S., P.E. 9.00 24.00 35.00 19.00 87.00
Andres Berisiartu, P.E., 10.00 25.00 35.00 20.00 90.00
Daniel Fleitas 7.00 25.00 35.00 18.00 85.00

262.00
Claudio Diaferia, M.S., P.E. 9.00 28.00 37.00 18.00 92.00
Andres Berisiartu, P.E., 10.00 28.00 36.00 19.00 93.00
Daniel Fleitas 7.00 27.00 34.00 18.00 86.00

271.00
Claudio Diaferia, M.S., P.E. 8.00 26.00 37.00 19.00 90.00
Andres Berisiartu, P.E., 9.00 27.00 38.00 20.00 94.00
Daniel Fleitas 7.00 25.00 34.00 18.00 84.00

268.00
Claudio Diaferia, M.S., P.E. 9.00 27.00 38.00 18.00 92.00
Andres Berisiartu, P.E., 10.00 26.00 38.00 18.00 92.00
Daniel Fleitas 7.00 27.00 34.00 18.00 86.00

270.00

 Sice, Inc. 89.33

90.00

 TECHNICAL SCORE FOR AVERAGE  

PROPOSERS MUST RECEIVE A MINIMUM OF EIGHTY PERCENT (80%) OF THE POTENTIAL MAXIMUM FINAL TECHNICAL SCORE IN ORDER FOR THE PRICE 
PROPOSAL TO BE OPENED.

 Transcore ITS, LLC 

 TECHNICAL SCORE FOR AVERAGE  

TECHNICAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE (TEC) MEETING - SEPTEMBER 15, 2025 AT 2:00 P.M.

 TECHNICAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE TABULATION SHEET 

 TECHNICAL SCORE FOR AVERAGE  

87.33

90.33

 TECHNICAL SCORE FOR AVERAGE  

 RTech Engineering, LLC 

 Horsepower Electric Inc. 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)
GMX PROCUREMENT/CONTRACT NO.: RFP-25-03

GMX WORK PROGRAM NO.: 40060-002.030
GMX PROJECT/SERVICE TITLE: DESIGN-BUILD SERVICES FOR SR 836, SR 874, & SR 924 DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN (DMS) 

INSTALLATION
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 PROPOSER Technical Evaluation 
Committee Members Price Proposal Lowest Price 

Proposal
Price Proposal 

Score

Price Proposal                      
x

60%
Technical Score

Technical Score 
X

40%
Final Score Ranking

Claudio Diaferia, M.S., P.E. 
Andres Berisiartu, P.E., 

Daniel Fleitas
Claudio Diaferia, M.S., P.E. 
Andres Berisiartu, P.E., 

Daniel Fleitas
Claudio Diaferia, M.S., P.E. 
Andres Berisiartu, P.E., 

Daniel Fleitas
Claudio Diaferia, M.S., P.E. 
Andres Berisiartu, P.E., 

Daniel Fleitas

 TECHNICAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE TABULATION SHEET 

100.00

84.07

57.12

 Horsepower Electric Inc. 46.54$7,911,911.00

$6,446,488.00

$6,137,374.00

$7,300,000.00

77.57

TECHNICAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE (TEC) MEETING - SEPTEMBER 15, 2025 AT 2:00 P.M.

 RTech Engineering, LLC 

 Sice, Inc. 

 Transcore ITS, LLC 

95.20 93.26

95.73

86.44

$6,137,374.00

60.00

50.44

87.33

90.33

89.33

90.00

36.13

35.73

36.00

81.4834.93 4.00

2.00

1.00

3.00

THE TECHNICAL PROPOSAL SHALL BE WEIGHTED AT FORTY PERCENT (40%) OF THE FINAL SCORE  FOR SELECTION PURPOSES.

THE PRICE PROPOSAL SHALL BE WEIGHTED AT SIXTY PERCENT (60%) OF THE FINAL SCORE  FOR SELECTION PURPOSES.

PRICE PROPOSAL SCORE: (LOWEST PRICE PROPOSAL / PRICE PROPOSAL) * 100

FINAL SCORE: (TECHNICAL SCORE * 40%) + (PRICE PROPOSAL SCORE * 60%)

THE PROPOSER WITH THE HIGHEST FINAL SCORE WILL BE THE HIGHEST RANKED.

AT ITS MEETING OF OCTOBER 21, 2025, THE GMX BOARD APPROVED THE AWARD OF THE CONTRACT TO THE HIGHEST RANKED PROPOSER SICE, INC.

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)
GMX PROCUREMENT/CONTRACT NO.: RFP-25-03

GMX WORK PROGRAM NO.: 40060-002.030
GMX PROJECT/SERVICE TITLE: DESIGN-BUILD SERVICES FOR SR 836, SR 874, & SR 924 DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN (DMS) 

INSTALLATION
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