

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

GMX PROCUREMENT/CONTRACT NO.: RFP-25-03

GMX WORK PROGRAM NO.: 40060-002.030

GMX PROJECT/SERVICE TITLE: <u>DESIGN-BUILD SERVICES FOR SR 836, SR 874, & SR 924 DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN (DMS)</u>
INSTALLATION

TECHNICAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE TABULATION SHEET

TECHNICAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE (TEC) MEETING - SEPTEMBER 15, 2025 AT 2:00 P.M.

PROPOSER	Technical Evaluation Committee Members	Proposer's Management and Staffing Plan (10 Points)	Understanding of the Scope of Services (30 Points)	Proposer's Products and Solution (40 Points)	Proposer's Experience (20 Points)	INDIVIDUAL TECHNICAL SCORES (Maximum 100 Points)	TECHNICAL SCORE	
Horsepower Electric Inc.	Claudio Diaferia, M.S., P.E.	9.00	24.00	35.00	19.00	87.00	87.33	
	Andres Berisiartu, P.E.,	10.00	25.00	35.00	20.00	90.00		
	Daniel Fleitas	7.00	25.00	35.00	18.00	85.00		
	TECHNICAL SCORE FOR AVERAGE							
	Claudio Diaferia, M.S., P.E.	9.00	28.00	37.00	18.00	92.00	90.33	
RTech Engineering, LLC	Andres Berisiartu, P.E.,	10.00	28.00	36.00	19.00	93.00		
	Daniel Fleitas	7.00	27.00	34.00	18.00	86.00		
				TECHNICAL S	CORE FOR AVERAGE	271.00		
Sice, Inc.	Claudio Diaferia, M.S., P.E.	8.00	26.00	37.00	19.00	90.00	89.33	
	Andres Berisiartu, P.E.,	9.00	27.00	38.00	20.00	94.00		
	Daniel Fleitas	7.00	25.00	34.00	18.00	84.00		
				TECHNICAL S	CORE FOR AVERAGE	268.00		
Transcore ITS, LLC	Claudio Diaferia, M.S., P.E.	9.00	27.00	38.00	18.00	92.00	90.00	
	Andres Berisiartu, P.E.,	10.00	26.00	38.00	18.00	92.00		
	Daniel Fleitas	7.00	27.00	34.00	18.00	86.00		
				TECHNICAL S	CORE FOR AVERAGE	270.00		

PROPOSERS MUST RECEIVE A MINIMUM OF EIGHTY PERCENT (80%) OF THE POTENTIAL MAXIMUM FINAL TECHNICAL SCORE IN ORDER FOR THE PRICE PROPOSAL TO BE OPENED.



REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) GMX PROCUREMENT/CONTRACT NO.: RFP-25-03 GMX WORK PROGRAM NO.: 40060-002.030

GMX PROJECT/SERVICE TITLE: DESIGN-BUILD SERVICES FOR SR 836, SR 874, & SR 924 DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN (DMS) INSTALLATION

TECHNICAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE TABULATION SHEET

TECHNICAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE (TEC) MEETING - SEPTEMBER 15, 2025 AT 2:00 P.M.

PROPOSER	Technical Evaluation Committee Members	Price Proposal	Lowest Price Proposal	Price Proposal Score	Price Proposal x 60%	Technical Score	Technical Score X 40%	Final Score	Ranking
Horsepower Electric Inc.	Claudio Diaferia, M.S., P.E.	\$7,911,911.00	\$6,137,374.00	77.57	46.54	87.33	34.93	81.48	4.00
	Andres Berisiartu, P.E.,								
	Daniel Fleitas								
RTech Engineering, LLC	Claudio Diaferia, M.S., P.E.	\$6,446,488.00		95.20	57.12	90.33	36.13	93.26	2.00
	Andres Berisiartu, P.E.,								
	Daniel Fleitas								
Sice, Inc.	Claudio Diaferia, M.S., P.E.	\$6,137,374.00		100.00	60.00	89.33	35.73	95.73	1.00
	Andres Berisiartu, P.E.,								
	Daniel Fleitas								
Transcore ITS, LLC	Claudio Diaferia, M.S., P.E.	\$7,300,000.00		84.07	50.44	90.00	36.00	86.44	3.00
	Andres Berisiartu, P.E.,								
	Daniel Fleitas								

THE TECHNICAL PROPOSAL SHALL BE WEIGHTED AT FORTY PERCENT (40%) OF THE FINAL SCORE FOR SELECTION PURPOSES.

THE PRICE PROPOSAL SHALL BE WEIGHTED AT SIXTY PERCENT (60%) OF THE FINAL SCORE FOR SELECTION PURPOSES.

PRICE PROPOSAL SCORE: (LOWEST PRICE PROPOSAL / PRICE PROPOSAL) * 100

FINAL SCORE: (TECHNICAL SCORE * 40%) + (PRICE PROPOSAL SCORE * 60%)

THE PROPOSER WITH THE HIGHEST FINAL SCORE WILL BE THE HIGHEST RANKED.

AT ITS MEETING OF OCTOBER 21, 2025, THE GMX BOARD APPROVED THE AWARD OF THE CONTRACT TO THE HIGHEST RANKED PROPOSER SICE, INC.